1T520EN - 4/2022 1
Neles™ top entry rotary control valve
Series T5
Neles T5 series top entry rotary ball valves are
designed to meet the requirements of chemical,
petro-chemical and refining industries with improved
process safety and efficiency of plant. T5 series
valves with famous trunnion mounted Stemball™

	Valve + B1C actuator dimensions, inch
	Valve + B1J/B1JA actuator dimensions, inch
	HOW TO ORDER
	To specify a control valve, make a selection from each designation below. These codes create a complete valve model code. The valve model number expresses the standard product construction. An extensive range of unlisted options and variations are av...
	Example:
	Product type: Top entry, trunnion mounted, single seated rotary control valve.
	Ratings: See table below.
	Sizes: See table below
	Type T5 Flanged, reduced bore 2" - 16",
	full bore 1" & 1 1/2",
	Face-to-face acc. to ISA-S75.08.01 = IEC 60534-3-1, (globe valve length)..
	Type T4 Weld ends, reduced bore 2" - 16", full bore 1"
	& 11/2", face-to-face acc. to API 6D class 600.
	Temperature
	range: Seat A -50 …+450 °C / -58…+840 °F
	Seat E1 -50 …+450 °C / -58…+840 °F
	Seat F -200 …+400 °C / -320…+750 °F
	Seat R -30 …+100 °C / -22…+150 °F
	Graphite packing must be used above 230 °C / +450 °F or in fire safe duty.
	Standard materials:
	See table on page 5.
	Max. shut-off pressure:
	See table on page 6 & 7.
	Max. control pressure: See table on page 3.
	Flow characteristic:
	Top 5 modified equal percentage.
	Q-Top 5 modified linear.
	See curves on page 3.
	Flow direction: Flow from the seat side.
	Flow capacity: See table on page 3.
	Rangeability: 150:1.
	Valve ball rotation: Clockwise to close.
	Fire safe: API 607.
	Shut-off classification
	Standard tightness: Metal seated; ASME/FCI 70.2 Class V.
	Soft seated; ASME/FCI 70.2 Class VI.
	Options
	Q-trim In sizes 8" and larger
	QX-trim In sizes 01" - 06"
	QXR-trim In sizes 01" - 06"
	QA/QXA-trim (Q-trim + outlet attenuator)
	In all sizes
	Q2G-trim In sizes 3" - 16"
	V-port low Cv trim In sizes 01" - 02".